Aggregate Resources Act

Form 1 - Notice of Application for a Licence

I. Fowler Construction Company Ltd.	PO Box 630 1206 Rosewarne Drive
Name	Address
	Bracebridge, Ontario
	Address
	P1L 1T9
	Postal Code
Hereby, give notice that application has been mad	(0)
to excavate aggregate from a Pit & Quarry (pit or quarry)	of 160.3 hectares located in:
(pit or quarry)	
Legal Description: Lots 15 & 16, Concession 10 an	
Road Allowance Between Lots 15 & 16, Concession 10	
Part of Road Allowance Between Lots 15 & 16, Co	
Town of Bracebridge (Geographic Township of Macaulay), District of Muskoka	
Application is for: \square an expansion to an establish	ed pit or quarry 🔲 a new pit or quarry
A 17 0 100 10 10 10 2 000 0	000
Annual Tonnage Condition applied for is: 2,000,0	tonnes.
A detailed site plan and report(s) for the proposal	can be viewed at:
https://www.fowler.ca/childs-pit/	
·	
Any person(s) wishing to object to this application must send, in writing, their objection with reason(s) to the Applicant and to the office of the Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry at the addresses below. Note: E-mail submissions are acceptable however they must contain the objector's complete postal mailing address where a response can be delivered.	
E-mail objections which do not contain a postal address will not be considered	
acceptable.	
The Applicant: Fowler Construction Company Ltd. 1206 Rosewarne Drive, Bracebridge,	
Ontario, P1L 1T9 c/o James Gordon jgordon@fowler.ca ; and	
MNRF: Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry, Integrated Aggregate Operations Section	
4 th Floor S, 300 Water Street, Peterborough, Onta	rio K9J 3C7 ARAApprovals@ontario.ca
The last day on which objections may be filed with the Applicant and Ministry is: the 19 day of April , 2021.	

Note: All information in respect to this application including written objections, the names and address of any objector(s) is available for public review for the purpose of this application under the Aggregate Resources Act. In submitting a written objection an objector consents under the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act to its disclosure for purposes of the application.

Aggregate Resources Act

Form 2 - Notice of Public Information Session

I, Fowler Construction Company Ltd. of: PO Box 630

1206 Rosewarne Drive

Bracebridge, ON

P1L 1T9

Hereby give notice that all documents related to an application for a Category 1 & 2, Class A Pit and Quarry, known as the Childs Pit and Quarry Extension are available digitally on Fowler's website at: https://www.fowler.ca/childs-pit/

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, in place of an in-person Public Information Session, the applicant will be available from March 23rd, 2021 to April 7th, 2021, excluding weekends and statutory holidays (e.g. Good Friday), to discuss details and answer questions related to the application. Please email or call James Gordon (ph: 705-645-2214 ext. 229 / em: igordon@fowler.ca) to arrange a time for a phone call or virtual one-on-one meeting.

The purpose of the applicant's availability via conference call or virtual one-onone meetings is to present to the public the details of the application for a Category 1 & 2, Class A, Pit & Quarry Below Water.

The location of the proposed extension of Childs Pit and Quarry is:

Lots 15 & 16, Concession 10 and Part of Lots 14-17, Concession 9 Road Allowance Between Lots 15 & 16, Concession 10 Part of Road Allowance Between Lots 15 & 16, Concession 9 Town of Bracebridge (Geographic Township of Macaulay) District Municipality of Muskoka